18

12

19

14:00

39

16:43



38

11

39

38

39



12

19

24

HPC

HPMC
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S9Imix

DNA

16

26 OECD

in vivo

36

SD

DNA

90



4 2 F344

13 9 B6C3F, 13
90 F344
B6C3F, 5
SD 90
NOAEL 100 mg/kg /
F344
B6C3F,
IUCLID NTP

NOEL IUCLID NTP

NTP
NTP
IUCLID
NTP
NTP
1 4
5 75 mg
IUCLID 75 mg IUCLID
75 mg 150 mg/kg /



PCTT

23 pg

4 37

NOAEL 100

mg/kg /
JECFA
22
1

90

1,800 pg/

443

/

21 23 ug/

JECFA

JECFA

/

90

22

11

0.00042 0.00046

1997

1,000



Ames

in vitro

ubDsS

in vivo

31

DNA



90

31

in vivo

1.2 g/kg/



SD

SD

4 Fischer

SD

21

100

1
90
B6C3F,
1 5
pH 100 300
7
8
7 8
7 8 100
100
300
pH 300
100
pH
100 NOAEL

13

300



pH 300
NOAEL 100

o 300

300

100 100 300
NOAEL 100

100

NOAEL 100

o pH

o NOAEL 100mg

hyperplasia

o NOAEL pH

NOAEL 100

10



NOAEL

90

10 2

10 10

10

12

11

Fischer

16

rimitting edge

10

10



o Fischer B6C3F;
NTP 1987 IUCLID CD-ROM 2000

IUCLID

o 24 NTP

PATHOLOGY WORKING GLOUP
Date of PWG 02-06-87

1987 PATHOLOGY WORKING GLOUP PWG

Hazleton Laboratory NTP Hazleton
Laboratory 13
Hazleton Laboratory
PWG
PWG
Hazleton Laboratory
IUCLID 2000

Hazleton Laboratory

PWG

NOAEL

NTP

o IUCLID NTP

12



o Hazleton Laboratory

75mg NOAEL
(@}
o 24 3 3
Hazleton Laboratory 3
exudate serus 75mg
NTP PWG Quality Assurance Pathologist QAP
QAP exudate serus
NTP
PWG 3 4
4 exudate
Acute Inflammation
4 Inflammation, Acute
0.3 0.6 g/kg
NOAEL
6 SUMMARY 3

DOSAGE RECOMMENDATIONS FOR THE 2-YEAR STUDY

no-effect levels NOEL 0.3g
0.15¢ PWG NOAEL
IUCLID Hazleton Laboratory
75mg

(@]

o 150 300

o 4 8 NTP

NOEL 150mg 300mg

13



23

150mg

75
75
IUCLID

IUCLID

IUCLID NTP

14

150

75mg

forestomach and gladular



Fischer

NOAEL 100

(@}

o NTP

B6C3F;

15

15

18

15

17



600

SD 3
15 17
3
SD 90 NOAEL 100
5
SD
5
2 3 1
1
NOAEL 100
12
1,200 IUCLID
24 8 4
300 600 1,200
13 NTP NOEL 300
NTP 300 NOAEL

16

300



22

IUCLID

NOAEL

17

13

IUCLID



NTP

443

18

NOAEL

100

13

IARC



JECFA
1,800 pg
90
(@}
2

Description
(@]
o 2

Clear, colorless liquid with sharp, pungent odor

pungent green

217,400

238,100

19

sharp,pungent odor

Description

1,000



20

pungent and green
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SD



13

90

22

90

90
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EPA

EPA



PVP
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PVP

JECFA

1ppm

VSD
VSD

VSD

25

VSD

PVP

VSD



10

PVP

10

12

11

IPCS 10 30

10

20

26

30



13

14

NVP

38

1 VSD
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PVP

JECFA

VSD

VSD

VSD

PVP

PVP

JECFA

VSD

28



10°° 10°®
EPA 2005
VSD
1986
EPA
PVP
PVP ADI 50 mg/kg
3.0per mg/kg
2
1.5=<10* 7,000 1

29

MOE

1 mg

PVP

5>10° mg/kg

480 mg

JECFA

JECFA

EPA



50kg

10 mg
PVP
100 200pphb
500ppb
5>10"°mg/kg
VSD
VSD
EPA
EPA
1986 EPA

30

10°

PVP

1.5%<10°

VSD

EPA



JECFA

ALARA VSD

EPA Cancer risk
Threshold of toxicological concern

genotoxic

Margin of exposure
NOAEL

10% 95%

31



EU

WHO VSD
EPA
VSD 10°°
1 P(d) 1l-exp
95%
q*
10°°  VSD

32



10°=q* VSD

2000

5%

2005

q*
5% 10%
10%
10%
TDso
EPA

33

TD3s

VSD

95%



WHO EPA 10%
10°° 40 ug/L

EPA WHO

GSP

DNA

60 0.1%

8 1%

34



100 1,000 3 4

2004 2005 WHO
JECFA
10
95
MOE Margin of exposure
JECFA 2005 MOE
EFSA MOE
VSD
1 MOE 1
VSD
MOE
100 MOE 100
1,000 MOE
MOE
JECFA EFSA
1
EFSA MOE 1
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FDA

MOE

VSD

MOE

EPA

EPA WHO

MOE

WHO

FDA

FDA

2003

VSD

36

FDA

WHO

TTC

JECFA

EPA



107

VSD

EFSA

10%

VSD

VSD

VSD

VSD

10°®

107

37

10

MOE 1

VSD

VSD

107



EFSA

10%

100

11 100

EPA EPA

MOE

MOE

38

EFSA

EFSA



in vitro in vitro

in vivo
VSD
in vitro
in vivo
in vitro
in vivo
1
in vitro in vivo
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WHO

EPA

VSD

EPA

25

40

WHO

25

EPA

EPA



o JECFA

JECFA

ADI
1 mg/kg
ADI

1 mg/kg
O
(@}

8
o 1986 JECFA
TTC
(@}
ppm
(o

(@}
(@}

TTC
MOE
PVP 2
50
VSD
JECFA
JECFA

41

MOE



VSD

JECFA

PVP

10 2 3

EPA

10%

1986 EPA

in vitro

in vivo
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in vivo
JECFA 1986
10

10 1 ppm

in vivo

JECFA 1 ppm

in vivo
CCFAC
JECFA
in vivo
Big Blue Big Blue gpt-delta

43



VSD

in vivo

VSD

N-15

35%

10%

44



11

PVP

24

45

12

10

26



30

25

39

38

46

12

14

19

26



